VILLAGE OF OXFORD Marquette County, Wisconsin

Resolution No. 2022-1

COMPLIANCE MAINTENANCE RESOLUTION

CMAR Report Year 2021

Resolved that the Village of Oxford informs the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources that the following actions were taken by the Village of Oxford-Sewer Utility.

- 1. Reviewed the Compliance Maintenance Annual Report which is attached to this resolution.
- 2. Set forth the following actions necessary to maintain effluent requirements contained in the WPDES Permit:

(a.) Be it resolved that no action is necessary at t (b.)	his time.
Passed by a (majority)(<u>unanimous</u>) vote of the '	Village of Oxford Board on June 1, 2022
Erwin Meyer, Village President	
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was du legal meeting on the 1 st day of June, 2022.	ly adopted by the Village of Oxford at a
Shannon McMullin, Village Clerk-Treasurer	